# OP \$40,00 29351619

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dr. Matthew Walker	11/27/2009
Mr. Eric J.D. Mart	11/27/2009
Mr. James T. Chester	11/27/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dr. Matthew Walker	
Street Address:	331 E. Seegers Road #206	
City:	Arlington Heights	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60005	

Name:	Mr. Eric J.D. Mart
Street Address:	P.O. Box 5007
City:	Davenport
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	52808-5007

Name:	Mr. James T. Chester	
Street Address:	1515 W. 13th St.	
City:	Davenport	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	52804	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29351619

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 026742 FRAME: 0827 Fax Number: (563)823-4637

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5634410207

Email: jay@hamiltoniplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Hamilton IP Law, PC

Address Line 1: 331 W. 3rd St.

Address Line 2: NewVentures Center Suite 120
Address Line 4: Davenport, IOWA 52801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: USDA-0820

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jay R. Hamilton

Total Attachments: 1

source=Walker assignment signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026742 FRAME: 0828

### INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned Inventors, citizens of the United States of America, and residing at the addresses listed as followed:

- 1. Dr. Matthew Walker, 331 E Seegers Rd #206, Arlington Heights, IL 60005;
- 2. Eric J.D. Mart, PO. Box 5007, Davenport, Iowa 52808-5007;
- 3. James T. Chester, 1515 West 13th St., Davenport, IA 52804, have invented an improved Massage Tool for which the undersigned have made application for U.S. Patent(s), and being assigned serial number 29/351,619:

NOW, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, pursuant to agreement between the listed inventors and the following undersigned patent owners and:

- 1. Dr. Matthew Walker, 331 E Seegers Rd #206, Arlington Heights, IL 60005;
- 2. Eric J.D. Mart, PO. Box 5007, Davenport, Iowa 52808-5007;
- 3. James T. Chester, 1515 West 13th St., Davenport, IA 52804,

hereinafter referred to as the Assignees, and for other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which are acknowledged hereby, the undersigned have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, an set over, unto the Assignee, all the right, title and interest which the undersigned has or may have in and to the said invention and application, including the right to file foreign and design patent applications for said invention in the name of the Assignee, and any right of priority, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of foreign countries that may be granted for said invention, and any reissue or extension thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors or assignees, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and transfer not been made.

And the undersigned does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, to the Assignee.

And for the above-named considerations, the undersigned hereby convenants and agrees that he will, at the request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute any and all foreign, divisional, substitute, and continuation applications for said invention and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, or for the improvements described therein, that the Assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient; and do all other and further acts that may be or become necessary to obtain said Letters Patent and any reissue or extension of the same.

And for the above-named considerations, the undersigned Assignees hereby agrees that any rights to the invention and any rights allowed by the patents shall only be executed upon unanimous consent and approval of the listed Assignees, and all expenses, royalties and or compensation related to the invention or patents shall be divided on a one-third basis, to each listed assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set his hands and seals on the dates indicated

below.

Data

Date 11/*レ*///

Dr. Matthew Walker

//o-/

PATENT REEL: 026742 FRAME: 0829

RECORDED: 08/12/2011